
 
 

  
 

 
          

       
         

        
        
      

       
       

        
 

 
           

     
       
       

      
 

 
         

     
     

 
    

     
     

 
    

     
 

        
  

     
 

     
  

   
 

    
     
     
          
 
 
 
          

 

TE® Learning that works for Utah 
2022-2023 

UTAH CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION CONSORTIUM MEMBERSHIP 

Region Name Work Phone Email 
Bear River Tim Smith (435) 752-3925 x7607 Tim.Smith@ccsdut.org 
Central Mark Anderson (435) 835-2261 mark.anderson@ssanpete.org 
Mountainland Alan Ashton (801) 592-3934 alan.ashton@nebo.edu 
Southeast Cari Caylor (435) 259-8567 caylorc@grandschools.org 
Southwest Dave Gardner, Chair (435) 673-3553 x5205 dave.gardner@washk12.org 
Uintah Basin Mindy Merrell (435)781-3100 x1125 mindy.merrell@uintah.net 
Wasatch Front North Robert Kilmer (801)829-3418 rkilmer@morgansd.org 
Wasatch Front South James Taylor (385) 646-4340 jataylor@graniteschools.org 

USBE Administration 
Title Name Work Phone Email 
State CTE Director Thalea Longhurst, Vice Chair (801) 538-7889 thalea.longhurst@schools.utah.gov 
CTE Coordinator Wendi Morton (801) 538-7738 wendi.morton@schools.utah.gov 
CTE Coordinator Jonathan Frey (801)538-7852 jonathan.frey@schools.utah.gov 
Administrative Secretary Andrea Curtin (801) 538-7865 andrea.curtin@schools.utah.gov 

Education Specialists: 
Name Career Clusters Work Phone Email 
Buddy Deimler Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources 

Manufacturing (801)538-7856 william.deimler@schools.utah.gov 

Maren Hansen Health Sciences 
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security 
Human Services (801)538-7535 maren.hansen@schools.utah.gov 

Racheal Routt Business, Finance & Marketing 
Hospitality & Tourism (801)538-7946 racheal.routt@schools.utah.gov 

Colton Williams Architecture & Construction colton.williams@schools.utah.gov 
Engineering & Technology 
Manufacturing (801)538-7598 

Kristina Yamada Arts, Audio/Visual Technology & Communications 
Computer Science & Information Technology 

(801)538-7849 kristina.yamada@schools.utah.gov 

Lola Shipp (Pathways) 
Food Science, Dietetics & Nutrition, Interior Design, Fashion, Apparel & Textiles, 
Pre-K: Early Childhood education, Culinary Arts 

(801)538-7890 lola.shipp@schools.utah.gov 

ADA Compliant: August 2022 

mailto:Tim.Smith@ccsdut.org
mailto:mark.anderson@ssanpete.org
mailto:alan.ashton@nebo.edu
mailto:caylorc@grandschools.org
mailto:dave.gardner@washk12.org
mailto:mindy.merrell@uintah.net
mailto:rkilmer@morgansd.org
mailto:jataylor@graniteschools.org
mailto:thalea.longhurst@schools.utah.gov
mailto:wendi.morton@schools.utah.gov
mailto:jonathan.frey@schools.utah.gov
mailto:andrea.curtin@schools.utah.gov
mailto:william.deimler@schools.utah.gov
mailto:maren.hansen@schools.utah.gov
mailto:racheal.routt@schools.utah.gov
mailto:colton.williams@schools.utah.gov
mailto:kristina.yamada@schools.utah.gov
mailto:lola.shipp@schools.utah.gov


  
     

  
   

 
    

       
   

 
   

              
 

    
   

 
    

   
 

      
          
 

   
   

 
 

 
 
 

Saige Bowman (Pathways) 
Construction & Structural Systems, Graphic Design & Communication, Aviation, Auto 
Mechanics & Repair, Diesel 

(801)538-7855 saige.bowman@schools.utah.gov 

Ashley Higgs Education & Training 
K-8 Specialist – College and Career Awareness, Keyboarding, Digital Literacy 

(801)538-7594 ashley.higgs@schools.utah.gov 

Breckon Heywood Work-Based Learning 
Financial Literacy (801)538-7572 breckon.heywood@schools.utah.gov 

Greg Richens Skill Certificate Program 
(801)538-7853 greg.richens@schools.utah.gov 

Jeff McDonald Data Steward 
(801)538-7657 jeffrey.mcdonald@schools.utah.gov 

Ephraim Zamora Civil Rights and Special Populations 
(801)538-7854 ephraim.zamora@schools.utah.gov 

Bethany Marker School Counseling Programs 
(801)538-7647 bethany.marker@schools.utah.gov 
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